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Corporate Office: 13, Sector-44, Gurugram-122 002, Haryana, India. Ph: + 91 12-4518900 
Registered Office: B-6/20, L.S.C., Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi-110 029, India, Ph: +91-11-40511800 
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Ref: STL /SE/ 2022-2023/Newspaper Publication/55 
 
Dated:11th November, 2022 
 
 
To,                             To, 
Department of Corporate Services,             Listing Department,  
BSE Limited                National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,                         C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex 
Mumbai – 400 001                                                                          Bandra, (E), Mumbai – 400 051 

 
 

BSE Code: 541163; NSE: SANDHAR 
 
Sub: Copy of Published Un-Audited Results 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Please find attached herewith the copy Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the 
quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 as published in requisite newspaper as per the 
requirement of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015. 

 
Kindly take the same on record. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours Faithfully, 
 
For SANDHAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 
 
 
 
Komal Malik 
Company Secretary &  
Compliance Officer 
 

 
 
Encl.: As above 
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(` in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. 
No. Particulars

Consolidated Standalone
Quarter
ended

Six months
ended

Year
ended

Quarter
ended

Six months
ended

Year
ended

30 September
2022

30 September
2021

30 September
2022

31 March
2022

30 September
2022

30 September
2021

30 September
2022

31 March
2022

Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited Audited Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited Audited
1 Revenue from Operations  74,628.32  61,833.86  1,42,138.11  2,32,370.23  63,150.91  53,636.15  1,20,204.14  1,94,101.58 
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional item

and share of loss in joint ventures)  2,531.69  3,373.55  4,691.55  9,526.69  2,561.29  3,166.98  4,727.23  8,742.03 

3 Net Profit for the period (before tax after exceptional
item and share of loss in joint ventures)  2,271.32  2,963.65  4,147.33  8,144.24  2,256.96  3,166.98  4,422.90  8,631.67 

4 Net Profit for the period (after tax, exceptional item
and share of loss in joint ventures)  1,636.81  2,121.36  2,908.20  5,592.93  1,661.83  2,369.35  3,241.75  6,142.68 

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
(Comprising Profit for the Period after Tax and Other
Comprehensive Income after Tax)

 1,633.86  2,050.96  2,867.73  6,082.78  1,667.17  2,358.42  3,181.13  5,922.25 

6 Equity Share Capital  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07 
7 Total Reserves -   -   -    79,875.08 -   -   -    79,975.31 
8 Earnings Per Share (Face value of ` 10/- per share)

(not annualised for quarter/ half year)
1. Basic:  2.72  3.53  4.83  9.29  2.77  3.94  5.39  10.21 
2. Diluted:  2.72  3.53  4.83  9.29  2.77  3.94  5.39  10.21 

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2022 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Six months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and
www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company’s website at www.sandhargroup.com.

For Sandhar Technologies Limited
Place: Gurugram (Haryana) JAYANT DAVAR
Dated: 10 November 2022 Co-Chairman and Managing Director

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

FOSTERING INNOVATION 
AND GROWTH

Note: 
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings 

held on November 10, 2022. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges 
under Regulation 33 of the  SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the 
Quarterly Financial  Results are available  on  the websites of  the Stock  Exchange(s)  viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com 
and  the Company viz., www.securekloud.com.

2. The  impact  on  net  profit  /  loss,  total  comprehensive  income  or  any  other  relevant  financial  item(s)due  to change(s)  in accounting 
policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever 
is applicable.

For SecureKloud Technologies Limited 
 THYAGARAJAN R 

Place: Chennai  Whole-time Director and Chief Financial Officer 
Date: 10-11-2022  DIN: 00942326 

SecureKloud Technologies Limited
Regd. Off: No 37 & 38, ASV Ramana Towers, 5th Floor, Venkat Narayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai 600 01

Ph: 044 66028000 | Email: cs@securekloud.com | website: www.securekloud.com | CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars 

 STANDALONE 

3 months ended  6 months ended  Year ended

30-Sep-22 30-Jun-22 30-Sep-21 30-Sep-22 30-Sep-21 31-Mar-22

 Unaudited  Unaudited  Unaudited  Unaudited  Unaudited  Audited 

1 Total Income from Operations  1,505.75  1,536.35  958.56  3,042.10  2,006.93  4,506.43 

2  Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, 
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  (1.38)  65.66  (108.30)  64.28  (228.14)  (502.88)

3  Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  (1.38)  65.66  (108.30)  64.28  (228.14)  (502.88)

4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  (13.69)  40.08  (100.54)  26.39  (313.82)  (558.38)

5 Total Comprehensive income for the period 
(comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) 
and other Comprehensive Income(after tax) 

 (2.31)  40.08  (126.87)  37.77  (340.15)  (585.05)

6 Equity Share Capital  (face value of INR 5/- each)  1,670.53  1,670.53  1,525.88  1,670.53  1,525.88  1,609.28 

7  Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)  8,443.92 

8 Earnings per share 
(Face value of INR 5/- each) not annualised 

 (i) Basic (INR)  (0.04)  0.12  (0.33)  0.08  (1.03)  (1.80)

 (ii) Diluted (INR)  (0.04)  0.11  (0.29)  0.08  (0.90)  (1.59)

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS) 

Particulars 

 CONSOLIDATED 
3 months ended  6 months ended  Year ended

30-Sep-22 30-Jun-22 30-Sep-21 30-Sep-22 30-Sep-21 31-Mar-22

 Unaudited  Unaudited  Unaudited  Unaudited  Unaudited  Audited 

1 Total Income from Operations  12,061.14  11,127.10  8,728.35  23,188.24  17,790.17  38,042.80 

2  Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, 
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  (2,212.87)  (2,005.92)  (2,403.36)  (4,218.79)  (3,466.64)  (10,525.56)

3  Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  (2,212.87)  (2,005.92)  (2,403.36)  (4,218.79)  (3,466.64)  (10,525.56)

4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  (2,287.02)  (2,034.21)  (2,399.36)  (4,321.23)  (2,725.96)  (9,791.59)

5 Total Comprehensive income for the period 
(comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) 
and other Comprehensive Income(after tax) 

 (2,275.64)  (2,034.21)  (2,425.69)  (4,309.85)  (2,752.29)  (9,818.26)

6 Equity Share Capital  (face value of INR 5/- each)  1,670.53  1,670.53  1,525.88  1,670.53  1,525.88  1,609.28 

7  Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)  9,121.10 

8 Earnings per share 
(Face value of INR 5/- each) not annualised 

 (i) Basic (INR)  (4.65)  (4.15)  (4.87)  (8.80)  (5.60)  (21.36)

 (ii) Diluted (INR)  (4.82)  (3.88)  (4.25)  (8.70)  (4.89)  (18.92)
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(` in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. 
No. Particulars

Consolidated Standalone
Quarter
ended

Six months
ended

Year
ended

Quarter
ended

Six months
ended

Year
ended

30 September
2022

30 September
2021

30 September
2022

31 March
2022

30 September
2022

30 September
2021

30 September
2022

31 March
2022

Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited Audited Un-audited Un-audited Un-audited Audited
1 Revenue from Operations  74,628.32  61,833.86  1,42,138.11  2,32,370.23  63,150.91  53,636.15  1,20,204.14  1,94,101.58 
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional item

and share of loss in joint ventures)  2,531.69  3,373.55  4,691.55  9,526.69  2,561.29  3,166.98  4,727.23  8,742.03 

3 Net Profit for the period (before tax after exceptional
item and share of loss in joint ventures)  2,271.32  2,963.65  4,147.33  8,144.24  2,256.96  3,166.98  4,422.90  8,631.67 

4 Net Profit for the period (after tax, exceptional item
and share of loss in joint ventures)  1,636.81  2,121.36  2,908.20  5,592.93  1,661.83  2,369.35  3,241.75  6,142.68 

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period
(Comprising Profit for the Period after Tax and Other
Comprehensive Income after Tax)

 1,633.86  2,050.96  2,867.73  6,082.78  1,667.17  2,358.42  3,181.13  5,922.25 

6 Equity Share Capital  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07  6,019.07 
7 Total Reserves -   -   -    79,875.08 -   -   -    79,975.31 
8 Earnings Per Share (Face value of ` 10/- per share)

(not annualised for quarter/ half year)
1. Basic:  2.72  3.53  4.83  9.29  2.77  3.94  5.39  10.21 
2. Diluted:  2.72  3.53  4.83  9.29  2.77  3.94  5.39  10.21 

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2022 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Six months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and
www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company’s website at www.sandhargroup.com.

For Sandhar Technologies Limited
Place: Gurugram (Haryana) JAYANT DAVAR
Dated: 10 November 2022 Co-Chairman and Managing Director

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

FOSTERING INNOVATION 
AND GROWTH

Aû¸f`¢Àf AfgMXûªf d»fd¸fMZXOX
´fÔþeIÈY°f AüSX IYfg´fûSXÊZMX IYf¹ffÊ»f¹f: ´»ffgMX ³fÔ. ¶fe-26, BÔÀMXeMXÐ¹fcVf³f»f EdSX¹ff, ÀfZ¢MXSX-32, ¦fb÷Y¦fif¸f, WXdSX¹ff¯ff-122001

ÀfeAfBÊE³f: L30103HR1983PLC026142, UZ¶fÀffBMX: www.omaxauto.com, 
BÊ¸fZ»f: investors@omaxauto.com, RYû³f: +91-124-4343000, R`Y¢Àf: +91-124-2580016

30 dÀf°f¸¶fSX, 2022 IYû Àf¸ff~ d°f¸ffWXe AüSX LX¸ffWXe IZY A»fZJf´fSXedÃf°f dUØfe¹f ´fdSX¯ff¸fûÔ IYf dUUSX¯f
÷Y. »ffJ ¸fZÔ

d½f½fSX¯f

´fi¨ff»f³fûÔ ÀfZ Af¹f

A³¹f Af¹f
IbY»f Af¹f (I + II)

½¹f¹f : 

CX´f·fb¢°f Àff¸fd¦fi¹fûÔ IYe »ff¦f°f

°f`¹ffSX ¸ff»f °f±ff ´fi¦fd°f ¸fZÔ IYf¹fÊ IYe B³½fZÔMÑXe
¸fZÔ ´fdSX½f°fÊ³f

IY¸fÊ¨ffSXe »ff·f ½¹f¹f
d½fØf´fû¿f¯f »ff¦f°f

¸fc»¹fÏXfÀf °f±ff E¸ffgMXfÊBªfZVf³f ½¹f¹f

A³¹f ½¹f¹f
IbY»f ½¹f¹f

A´f½ffdQ°f ¸fQûÔ °f±ff IYSX ÀfZ ´fc½fÊ
»ff·f/(WXfd³f) (III-IV)

A´f½ffdQ°f ¸fQZÔ-´fifd´°f
Àff¸ff³¹f ¦fd°fd½fd²f¹fûÔ ÀfZ IYSX ´fc½fÊ
»ff·f/(WXfd³f) (V-VI)

(1) ¨ff»fc IYSX

(2) AfÀ±fd¦f°f IYSX ´fi·ffSX/(IimYdOXMX)

A½fd²f/½f¿fÊ WZX°fb »ff·f/(WXfd³f) 
(VII-VIII)

A³¹f ½¹ff´fIY Af¹f
(i) ½fZ ¸fQZÔ dªf³WZÔX »ff·f ¹ff WXfd³f ¸fZÔ
´fb³f½fÊ¦feÊIÈY°f ³fWXeÔ dIY¹ff ªff¹fZ¦ff :

(a) ´fdSX·ffd¿f°f »ff·f ¹fûªf³ffAûa IYf
E¢¨fbdSX¹f»f »ff·f/WXfd³f
(b) CX´f¹fbÊ¢°f ´fSX IYSX ´fi·ff½f

(ii) CX³f ¸fQûÔ ÀfZ Àfa¶fad²f°f Af¹f IYSX dªf³WZÔX
»ff·f E½fa WXfd³f ¸fZÔ ´fb³f½fÊ¦feÊIÈY°f ³fWXeÔ dIY¹ff
ªff¹fZ¦ff :

(a) OZXdSX½fZdMX½f WZXdªfa¦f BaÀMÑcX¸fZ ÔMX ´fSX
¸fc»¹ffaIY³f »ff·f/(WXfd³f)
(b) CX´f¹fbÊ¢°f ´fSX IYSX ´fi·ff½f
IbY»f A³¹f ½¹ff´fIY Af¹f

A½fd²f/½f¿fÊ WZX°fb IbY»f ½¹ff´fIY Af¹f 
(IX+X (A½fd²f/½f¿fÊ WZX°fb »ff·f/(WXfd³f)
°f±ff A³¹f ½¹ff´fIY Af¹f Vffd¸f»f)

´fiQØf Bd¢½fMXe VfZ¹fSX ´fcaªfe (÷Y. 10/-
´fi°¹fZIY IYf AadIY°f ¸fc»¹f)

Af¹f ´fid°f VfZ¹fSX (÷Y. ¸fZÔ)
(IY) ¶fZdÀfIY
(J) OXfB»¹fcMZXOX (½ffd¿fÊIYeIÈY°f ³fWXeÔ)

dÀf°f¸¶fSX
30, 2022

(A»fZJf´fSXedÃf°f)

5,964.23

267.62

6,231.85

4,660.34

0.42

491.71

676.95

499.64

828.04

7,157.10

(925.25)

-

(925.25)

-

1,449.59

(2,374.84)

-

-

-

-

-

(2,374.84)

2,138.82

(11.10)
(11.10)

ªfc³f
30, 2022

(A»fZJf´fSXedÃf°f)

7,034.86

300.17

7,335.03

4,775.32

215.28

711.98

638.64

589.13

1,065.55

7,995.90

(660.87)

-

(660.87)

-

(165.22)

(495.65)

-

-

-

-

-

(495.65)

2,138.82

(2.32)
(2.32)

dÀf°f¸¶fSX
30, 2021

(A»fZJf´fSXedÃf°f)

4,360.22

696.91

5,057.13

3,071.50

(5.65)

627.39

747.93

329.31

927.91

5,698.39

(641.26)

-

(641.26)

-

(303.29)

(337.97)

-

-

(26.91)

6.77

(20.14)

(358.11)

2,138.82

(1-58)
(1.58)

dÀf°f¸¶fSX
30, 2022

(A»fZJf´fSXedÃf°f)

12,999.09

567.79

13,566.88

9,435.66

215.70

1,203.69

1,315.59

1,088.77

1,893.59

15,153.00

(1,586.12)

-

(1,586.12)

-

1,284.37

(2,870.49)

-

-

-

-
-

(2,870.49)

2,138.82

(13.42)
(13.42)

dÀf°f¸¶fSX
30, 2021

(A»fZJf´fSXedÃf°f)

8,452.73

1,074.28

9,527.01

5,902.74

65.45

1,250.92

1,413.31

614.01

1,744.46

10,990.89

(1,463.88)

-

(1,463.88)

-

(510.57)

(953.31)

-

-

4.92

(1.24)

3.68

(949.63)

2,138.82

(4.46)
(4.46)

Àf¸ff´°f ½f¿fÊ

¸ff¨fÊ 
31, 2022

(»fZJf´fSXedÃf°f)

22,220.20

3,157.06

25,377.26

16,416.05

59.05

2,729.17

2,846.71

1,522.87

5,527.87

29,101.72

(3,724.46)

5,994.33

2,269.87

-

(76.60)

2,346.47

-

-

-

-

2,346.47

2,138.82

10.97
10.97

³fûMX :
1.  CX´fSXû¢°f A»fZJf´fSXedÃf°f d½fØfe¹f ´fdSX¯ff¸fûÔ IYe Àf¸feÃff »fZJf´fSXeÃff Àfd¸fd°f õfSXf 10 ³f½f¸¶fSX, 2022 IYû Af¹fûdªf°f CX³fIYe ¶f`NXIY ¸fZÔ IYe ¦f¹fe °f±ff

10 ³f½f¸¶fSX, 2022 IYû d³fQZVfIY ¸faOX»f õfSXf CX³fIYe ¶f`NXIY ¸fZÔ A³fb¸fûdQ°f IYe ¦f¹feÜ
2.  IÔY´f³fe ¸fb£¹f øY´f ÀfZ dUd·f³³f ¦fifWXIYûÔ IZY d»fE AüSX ·ffSX°f IZY ·fü¦fûd»fIY ÃfZÂf IZY ·fe°fSX VfeMX ¸fZMX»f IÔY´fû³fZÔMXÐÀf IZY d³f¸ffÊ¯f ¸fZÔ »f¦fe WXbBÊ WX` AüSX

°fQ³fbÀffSX IYûBÊ dSX´fûMXÊ IYSX³fZ ¹fû¦¹f ´fdSX¨ff»f³f ¹ff ·fü¦fûd»fIY JÔOX ³fWXeÔ WX`ÔÜ
3.  AfÀ±fd¦f°f IYSX IZY d»fE »fZJfÔIY³f ·ffSX°fe¹f »fZJf ¸ff³fIY 12 IZY A³fbÀffSX dIY¹ff ¦f¹ff WX`Ü AfÀ±fd¦f°f IYSX AfdÀ°f¹fûÔ IYû AfdÀ°f¹fûÔ AüSX QZ³fQfdSX¹fûÔ

AüSX CX³fIZY IYSX Af²ffSX IYe A¦fi¯fe°f SXfdVf¹fûÔ IZY ¶fe¨f AÔ°fSX IZY IYSX ´fdSX¯ff¸fûÔ IYû ¸ff³¹f°ff QZIYSX, ·ffSX°fe¹f »fZJf ¸ff³fIY 12 ¸fZÔ d³f²ffÊdSX°f dÀfðfÔ°f
IZY A³fbÀffSX ¸ff³¹f°ff Qe ¦fBÊ WX`Ü

4.  30 dÀf°fÔ¶fSX, 2022 IYe d°f¸ffWXe AüSX L¸ffWXe IZY dUØfe¹f ´fdSX¯ff¸f ÀfZ¶fe (Àfc¨fe¹f³f Qfd¹f°½f °f±ff A³¹f CXQÐ§ffMX³f A´fZÃff) d½fd³f¹f¸f³f, 2015 IZY
dUd³f¹f¸f 33 IZY °fWX°f d³f²ffÊdSX°f ´fiføY´f IZY A³fbÀffSX Àf¸ff¨ffSX ´fÂfûÔ ¸fZÔ ´fiIYfdVf°f dIYE þf SXWXZ WX`ÔÜ dUØfe¹f ´fdSX¯ff¸f IÔY´f³fe IYe UZ¶fÀffBMX
www.omaxauto.com AüSX ¶feEÀfBÊ (www.bseindia.com) AüSX E³fEÀfBÊ (www.nseindia.com) ´fSX CX´f»f¶²f WX`ÔÜ

5.  dUUSX¯f ¸fZÔ 30 dÀf°fÔ¶fSX, 2022 IYû Àf¸ff~ d°f¸ffWXe AüSX L¸ffWXe IZY ´fdSX¯ff¸f Vffd¸f»f WX`Ô, dþ³fIYe »fZJf ´fSXeÃfIYûÔ õfSXf Àfed¸f°f Àf¸feÃff IYe ¦fBÊ ±feÜ
6.  °fQ³fbøY´fe d´fL»fe AUd²f IZY AfhIYOÞXûÔ IYû þWXfh IYWXeÔ AfUV¹fIY WXû ´fb³fUÊ¦feÊIÈY°f/´fb³fÀfÊ¸fcdWX°f AüSX ´fb³f½¹fÊUdÀ±f°f dIY¹ff ¦f¹ff WX`Ü

IÈY°fZ Aû¸f`¢Àf AfgMXûªf d»fd¸fMZXOX
WX./-

QZ½ffVfe¿f ¸fZWX°ff °fd½f³QSX dÀfaWX
À±ff³f : ¦fb÷Y¦fif¸f (´fi¶fa²f d³fQZVfIY) (´fc¯fÊIYfd»fIY d³fQZVfIY)
dQ³ffaIY :10 ³f½f¸¶fSX, 2022 (OXeAfBÊE³f: 07175812) (OXeAfBÊE³f: 01175243)

Àf¸ff´°f d°f¸ffWXe WZX°fb Àf¸ff´°f LX¸ffWXe

I.

II.

III.

IV.

V.

VI.

VII

IX

X

XI

XII

XI
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